502781489 04/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2828085

		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
JAMES CHIH CHENG			04/22/2014		
JAEHO CHO			04/22/2014		
JAMEL E. BELWAFA			04/22/2014		
MOHAMMED OMAR FAI	RUQUE		04/22/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА				
Name:	FORD G	LOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC			
Street Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800				
Internal Address:	330 TOV	IN CENTER DRIVE			
City:	DEARBC	DRN			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48126				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	14	4260601			
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA e sent to t 24 jn B 10	4260601 T he e-mail address first; if that is unsu 48-358-4400 oble@brookskushman.com ROOKS KUSHMAN P.C./FGTL 000 TOWN CENTER 2ND FLOOR	iccessful, it will be sent via		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to t 24 jn B 10 22	t he e-mail address first; if that is unsu 48-358-4400 oble@brookskushman.com ROOKS KUSHMAN P.C./FGTL 000 TOWN CENTER	iccessful, it will be sent via		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to t 24 jn B 10 23 S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu 48-358-4400 oble@brookskushman.com ROOKS KUSHMAN P.C./FGTL 2000 TOWN CENTER 2ND FLOOR	iccessful, it will be sent via		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t 24 jn B 10 23 S	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> 48-358-4400 oble@brookskushman.com ROOKS KUSHMAN P.C./FGTL 000 TOWN CENTER 2ND FLOOR OUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238	iccessful, it will be sent via		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to t 24 jn B 10 23 S	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu 48-358-4400 oble@brookskushman.com ROOKS KUSHMAN P.C./FGTL 200 TOWN CENTER 2ND FLOOR OUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238 83412554	iccessful, it will be sent via		

source=AssignmentandDeclaration#page2.tif source=AssignmentandDeclaration#page3.tif source=AssignmentandDeclaration#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inven	tion	PASSENGER AIRBAG	WITH EXTEN	IDED BA	SE	
This declaration	is directed	-in-			<u>.</u>	
	i io uncorea	- 443.				
	United S	ched application, or tates application or PCT interr	ational application	number		
The above-ident	tified applic	cation was made or authorized	to be made by me.			
I hereby state the including the clu	hat I have aims.	reviewed and understand the	contents of the sp	ecification	in the above-identif	fied application.
I believe that I a	m the origi	nal inventor or an original joir	t inventor of a claim	ned inventio	on in the application	•
continuation-in-	part applic	lisclose information which is r ations, material information for PCT international filing de	which became av	ailable bet	ween the filing da	6, including for te of the prior
FORD GLOBAL of the State of hereinafter refer interest, domest of the ASSIGNI for the inventior name or names, insert the seria 14/260,601 ASSIGNEE, its applications, in	L TECHNO Delaware, red to as t ic and forei EE, its succ or in my n Vapplicatio successor and to the i oplications	nt agreement heretofore made DLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor having its principal place of he ASSIGNEE, its successors gn, in and to the inventions ar ressors, assigns or other legal overies in any and all countrie ame, at its or their election (ar n number and filing date o , Filing DateApril 24, rs, assigns or other legal re inventions and discoveries in a claiming benefit of the filir applications.	Company subsidia business at Dearbo, assigns or other l discoveries in the representatives to n s, entities and inter- d I hereby authoriz f the application 2014) presentatives, all i my and all countrie	ry, organize rn, County legal repress e above-ide nake applic government to receive , and I here rights of p s, entities a	ed and existing by vi of Wayne, and Sta entatives, the entire ntified invention inc ations and to receiv- tal organizations, in GNEE or ASSIGNE Letters Patent hen eby sell, assign and priority, including a nd intergovernment	irtue of the laws te of Michigan, right, title and cluding the right e Letters Patent its or their own RE's attorney to ein: Serial No. set over to the any provisional al organizations
organizations, an	ations for l nd to perfo	self, my heirs, successors, ass Letters Patent of any and all k rm any and all acts which the are thereto the rights herein so	inds and in any an ASSIGNEE, its su	d all count ocessors, as	ries, entities and int	ergovernmental
And I hereby rep	resent and	warrant that I have not granted	l any rights inconsis	stent with th	te rights granted her	ein.
or imprisonment	of not mor	any willful false statement ma e than five (5) years or both.	de in this declaratio	on is punist	nable under 18 U.S.	C. 1001 by fine
LEGAL NAME Inventor: J	OF INVEN ames Chih			Date:	4/22/20	>14
Signature:		jes -		L/3163		
Note: An Applies Use an additional	ation Data S declaration f	heet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), for each additional inventor.	including naming the	entire inven	tive entity, must acco	mpany this form.

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Inven	on PASSENGER AIRBAG WITH EXTENDED BASE					
This declaration	This declaration is directed to:					
x D	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on					
The above-iden	fed application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I hereby state t including the cli	at I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified applic ms.	ation,				
I believe that I a	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
continuation-in-	e duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, includir art applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the ie national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.					
FORD GLOBA of the State of hereinafter refer interest, domest of the ASSIGN for the invention name or names, insert the seria 14/260,601 ASSIGNEE, its applications, in including all a reexaminations And I hereby ap	mployment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the belaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Miel ed to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the E, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters F and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations. In its or their application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial Filing Date April 24, 2014), and I hereby sell, assign and set over t successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provised to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations. April 24, 2014 (1997) and I hereby sell, assign and set over t successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provised to the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations in replications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, division relations.	e laws higan, e and e right Patent r own hey to l No. to the sional ations onals, apers.				
organizations, a	tions for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernn d to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal represent aty to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.					
And I hereby re	resent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.					
or imprisonmen	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by of not more than five (5) years or both.	y tine				
LEGAL NAME						
	$\frac{\text{eho Cho}}{\sqrt{2}} \qquad $					
Signature:	J. J. C. C. C. T.					
	tion Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this eclaration form for each additional inventor.	form.				

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invent	ion	PASSENGER AIRBAG WITH EXTENDED BASE
This declaration	le direat	
X	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on	
The above-identi	fied app	plication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I hereby state th including the clai	at I hav ims.	ve reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application,
I believe that I an	n the or	iginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
continuation-in-p	art app	o disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for dications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior nal or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.
FORD GLOBAL of the State of E hereinafter referr interest, domestic of the ASSIGNE for the inventions name or names, c insert the serial/ <u>14/260,601</u> ASSIGNEE, its applications, in a	TECH: Delaward ed to as and fo E, its su s and di or in my 'applicat success nd to th	nent agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto NOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws e, having its principal place of business at Dearborn. County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, s the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and reign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right increasors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent scoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to tion number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No, Filing Date
organizations, and	tions to d to per	nyself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, r Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental form any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE. Its successors, assigns or other legal representatives ecure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.
And I hereby repr	esent ar	id warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.
or imprisonment of	or not m	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine nore than five (5) years or both.
LEGAL NAME (Inventor: Ja Signature:	DE INVI mel E-I Laca	
Note: An Applicat Use an additional de	ion Data eclaration	Sheet (PTO/SB/14 of contivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. n form for each additional inventor.

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY, PROVISIONAL OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention PASSENGER AIRBAG WITH EXTENDED BASE					
This declaration is directed to:					
X The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on					
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the specification in the above-identified application, including the claims,					
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
I am aware of the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.					
Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and set over unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company subsidiary, organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the above-identified invention including the right of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election (and I hereby authorize the ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's attorney to insert the serial/application number and filing date of the application to receive Letters Patent herein: Serial No. 14/260,601					
And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, entities and intergovernmental organizations, and to perform any and all acts which the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein sold, assigned and set over.					
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.					
1 hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years or both. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR					
Inventor: Mohammed Omar Faruque Date: 4/2 2//4					
Signature:					
Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional declaration form for each additional inventor.					

PATENT REEL: 032749 FRAME: 0470

RECORDED: 04/24/2014